

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 197 of 2020**

Bajnath Mahto & others

... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

Maleshwar Mahto & others

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : None

For the Respondents : None

04/13.01.2023 Neither the counsel for the petitioners nor the counsel for the respondents is present.

It has been informed that the Jharkhand State Bar Council has resolved to continue to abstain from the Court work.

However, three weeks' time is allowed for removing the defects.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/