

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**C.M.P. No. 203 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 342 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 344 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 386 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 399 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 632 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 788 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 795 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 894 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 81 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 130 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 131 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 194 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 197 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 288 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 395 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 62 of 2021, C.M.P. No. 65 of 2021, C.M.P. No. 37 of 2022, C.M.P. No. 582 of 2016, C.M.P. No. 9 of 2017, C.M.P. No. 205 of 2017, C.M.P. No. 487 of 2017, C.M.P. No. 100 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 118 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 124 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 208 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 222 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 269 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 280 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 302 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 323 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 367 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 381 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 478 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 494 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 568 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 580 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 588 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 605 of 2018, C.M.P. No. 100 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 177 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 178 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 283 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 423 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 583 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 777 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 944 of 2019, C.M.P. No. 2 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 99 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 186 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 199 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 384 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 421 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 449 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 470 of 2020, C.M.P. No. 22 of 2021, C.M.P. No. 23 of 2021, C.M.P. No. 406 of 2021, C.M.P. No. 420 of 2021, C.M.P. No. 15 of 2022, Acq. App. No. 38 of 2021**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

-----

**Dated: 12<sup>th</sup> March 2024**

On account of paucity of time these matters could not be heard today and shall remain on Board under their respective headings on 15<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

**(Shree Chandrashekhar, A.C.J.)**

R.K.