

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**C.M.P. No. 197 of 2020**

Bajnath Mahto and others Vs. Maleshwar Mahto and others

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

-----  
For the Petitioners: Mr. Jalaj Pati Tiwari, Advocate

-----  
**Order No. 05 /Dated: 15<sup>th</sup> March 2024**

1. An outstanding excuse has been made by Mr. Jalaj Pati Tiwari, the learned vice counsel seeking adjournment in this matter. Mr. Jalaj Pati Tiwari, the learned vice counsel states that Mr. Umesh Kumar Choubey, the learned counsel for the petitioners has gone to Begusarai to help his daughter who is appearing in the Board examination.

2. Post this matter after two weeks.

**(Shree Chandrashekhar, A.C.J.)**