

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P No. 197 of 2020**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

06/Dated: 02.05.2024

Issue notice to all respondents through ordinary process, for which requisite etc., must be filed within four weeks.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Anjali/-