

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 197 of 2020

Bajjnath Mahto & Ors.

.... Petitioners

-- Versus --

Maleshwar Mahto & Ors.

.... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners

:- Mr. Umesh Kr. Choubey, Advocate

For O.P. Nos.8(b), 9 & 10

:- Mr. Suraj Verma, Advocate

07/25.04.2025 Notice upon the opposite party Nos.1 to 4 has been received by cousin.

2. Notice upon the opposite party Nos.5, 9 and 8(e) is validly served.

3. Notice upon the opposite party Nos.8(b) and 8 has been received by mother.

4. Notice upon the opposite party Nos.8(a), 10 and 11 has been received by Uncle.

5. Notice upon the opposite party No.13 has been received by Brother-in-law.

6. Notice upon the opposite party Nos.15 has been received by Daughter-in-law.

7. Notice upon the opposite party Nos.14 and 8(c) has been received by Husband.

8. Thus, notice upon them are deemed to be validly served.

9. As per office notes, opposite party Nos.6, 7 and 12 have left for their heavenly abode.

10. Learnd counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that he

will take proper steps with regard to opposite party Nos.6, 7 and 12 within two weeks.

11. Notice upon the opposite party No.8(d) has not been effected.

12. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner will take fresh steps for service of notice upon the opposite party No.8(d) in the C.M.P. as well as in the I.A. meant for condonation of delay under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week.

13. Returned copy, if any, may be utilized.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Sangam/