

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 197 of 2025
With
I.A. No. 14307/2025

Bajnath Mahto and others Petitioners
Versus
Maleshwar Mahto and others Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : Mr. Umesh Kr. Choubey, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Anjani Kumar, Advocate

.....
10/Dated: 21/11/2025

Issue notice upon proposed legal heirs and successors of O.P. Nos. 6 and 7 in I.A. No. 14307/2025 under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc must be filed within two weeks.

2. It has been pointed out that O.P. No.12 has died however her legal heir and successor has already appeared as O.P. No. 9. The name of legal heirs and successors of O.P. Nos. 6 and 7 is disclosed in I.A. No. 14307 of 2025.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dt. 21.11.2025
Satyarthi/