

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 197 of 2020**

Baijnath Mahto & others

... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

Maleshwar Mahto & others

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : Mr. Umesh Kumar Choubey, Advocate

For the Opposite Parties :

12/20.03.2026 Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of legal heirs/successors of opposite party nos. 6 and 7 and opposite party nos.8(b), 9 and 10, however, learned counsel for the opposite parties are not present.

2. With a view to provide one more opportunity to them, this matter is being adjourned. Let it appear after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

*Dated: 20th March, 2026
Ajay/*